F E AT U R E S  &  B E NE F I T S
• Versatile mounting
options: square or
rectangular
configuration
• New Cover tamper
signal
• LED alarm indication

AIR VELOCITY
100 to 4000 ft/min:  (0.5 – 20.3 m/sec.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SK-DUCT:  Intelligent non-relay duct smoke
detector
SK-PHOTO:  Addressable Photo Detector
SK-PHOTOR:  Addressable Photo Detector with
remote test capability (included with SK-Duct)
SK-RELAY:  Addressable Relay Module, must be
added if relay function is required, (fits in housing)
ACCESSORIES
DST1:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Width up to 1’
DST1.5:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 1’ - 2’
DST3: Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 2’ – 4’
DST5:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 4’ – 8’
DST10:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 8’ – 12’
DH400OE-1:  Weatherproof Enclosure
ETX:  Metal Exhaust Tube Duct width 1’
RA100Z:  Remote LED Annunciator
DCOIL:  Duct accessory coil, required if using with
SK-PHOTO and not SK-PHOTOR (included) with
SK-DUCT
RTS151:  Magnetic Remote Test station
RTS151KEY:  Key-Activated Remote Test station
M02-04-00 Test Magnet P48-21-00 Replacement
End Cap for Metal Sampling Tube
APA151: Remote annunciator with piezo alarm
IMPORTANT NOTES:
• The use of either RTS151 or RTS151KEY
requires the installation of an accessory coil,
DCOIL, sold separately. Please refer to the
SK-DUCT installation instructions for more
information
• The RTS151/RTS151KEY test coil circuit
requires an external 24VDC power supply which
must be UL listed.
ACCESSORY CURRENT LOADS AT 24VDC
Device Standby Alarm
RA100Z 0mA 12mA Max.
RTS151 0mA 12mA Max
RTS151KEY 12mA 12mA Max
Doc 350122 | Rev F | 11/17
© 2017 Honeywell International Inc.
For more information
Learn more about Honeywell Silent Knight and other
products by visiting www.silentknight.com
Honeywell Silent Knight
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
COMPATIBILITY
The SK-DUCT is compatible with the following
Honeywell Silent Knight fire alarm control panels:
6820: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6820EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
6808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL-EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.